Ž	
''	
Ω	2 0
\gtrsim	22
≊	
≃ .	

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	10270 PAIENI	5532	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings	<u> </u>		<u>v</u> v v	
	of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached	d original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): John Love	3.22.04	2. Name and addres	ss of receiving party(ies) , Inc.	
			14303 Gateway Place	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? 📮 Yes 🛂 No	Poway, CA 92064		
3. Nature of conveyance:		7		
Assignment	Merger		14202 Cotours: DI	
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	Street Address:	14303 Gateway Place	
Other		MD PW-21		
		City: Poway	State: CAzip:92064	
Execution Date: March 11, 2	2004	Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached?	
4. Application number(s) or paten	t number(s):			
	, ,	cation, the execution of	date of the application is:	
A. Detect Analisation No. (a)	10805732	B. Patent No.(s)	.,	
	Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: Gateway, Inc., Scott Charles Richardson			***************************************	
Name: Gateway, Inc., Scott Cha		7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41)\$_40.00	
Name: Gateway, Inc., Scott Cha	arles Richardson	7. Total fee (37 CFR	\$ 3.41)\$_40.00	
	arles Richardson	Enclosed	\$ 3.41)\$ 40.00 be charged to deposit account	
Internal Address: 610 Gateway N. Sioux City, SD 57049	arles Richardson y Drive, Y-04	Enclosed	be charged to deposit account	
Internal Address: 610 Gatewa	arles Richardson y Drive, Y-04	Enclosed Authorized to	be charged to deposit account	
Internal Address: 610 Gateway N. Sioux City, SD 57049	arles Richardson y Drive, Y-04	Enclosed Authorized to 8. Deposit account not accoun	be charged to deposit account	
Internal Address: 610 Gatewar N. Sioux City, SD 57049 Street Address: 610 Gateway D	rive, Y-04 Zip:57049	Enclosed Authorized to 8. Deposit account not accoun	be charged to deposit account number:	
Internal Address: 610 Gateway N. Sioux City, SD 57049 Street Address: 610 Gateway D City: N. Sioux City State: SD 9. Statement and signature.	arles Richardson y Drive, Y-04 rive, Y-04 Zip:57049 DO NOT USE	Enclosed Authorized to 8. Deposit account in 50-0439 (Attach duplicate copy	be charged to deposit account number:	
Internal Address: 610 Gateway N. Sioux City, SD 57049 Street Address: 610 Gateway D City: N. Sioux City State: SD 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge an	arles Richardson y Drive, Y-04 rive, Y-04 Zip:57049 DO NOT USE	Enclosed Authorized to 8. Deposit account in 50-0439 (Attach duplicate copy	be charged to deposit account number:	
Internal Address: 610 Gateway N. Sioux City, SD 57049 Street Address: 610 Gateway D City: N. Sioux City State: SD 9. Statement and signature.	arles Richardson y Drive, Y-04 rive, Y-04 Zip:57049 DO NOT USE	Enclosed Authorized to 8. Deposit account in 50-0439 (Attach duplicate copy	be charged to deposit account number: of this page if paying by deposit account)	
Internal Address: 610 Gateway N. Sioux City, SD 57049 Street Address: 610 Gateway D City: N. Sioux City State: SD 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge ar is a true copy of the original doc	rive, Y-04 Zip: 57049 DO NOT USE and belief, the foregoing incument.	Enclosed Authorized to 8. Deposit account in 50-0439 (Attach duplicate copy	be charged to deposit account number:	

Washington, D.C. 20231

Docket No.: P2009US00 Page 1 of 3

Please return signed/Recorded to: CUSTOMER NUMBER 24333

Scott Charles Richardson Gateway, Inc. 610 Gateway Drive MD Y-04 N. Sioux City, South Dakota 57049

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION (sole or joint inventor(s))

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit:

1) John Love

(hereinafter collectively ASSIGNOR), have made application for United States Letters Patent

		is being filed herewith in the Un	
Trademark Of	fice, titled MULTIAXIAL H	INGE ASSEMBLY WITH ROTA	TIONAL DIRECTION
INDICATOR.			
(b)	which was filed on	and titled .	
(c)	which was filed on	and known as Appln. No	_, titled

AND W HEREAS, G ATEWAY, INC. (hereinafter A SSIGNEE), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of D elaware, and having its principal place of b usiness at 6 10 Gateway Drive, MS Y04, North Sioux City, SD 57049-2000, is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives its entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests that Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as ASSIGNOR's interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest.

ASSIGNOR also hereby sells and assigns to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patent, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and

PATENT REEL: 015129 FRAME: 0915 Dogket No.: P2009US00 Page 2 of 3

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby further agrees to communicate with said ASSIGNEE, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to us respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of and ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 015129 FRAME: 0916

Signed at Noth Siom (city), in the County of Monion, State of South Datrota, this 11 day of March, 2004.
John Som
John/Love
STATE OF South Dakota) COUNTY OF Union)
COUNTY OF Union)
I,
Given under my hand and notarial seal this 1th day of March, 20_04.
(SEAL) (SEAL)